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GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE
October 1984

Monday, October 1
No Open House.

11:30 a.m. PARTICIPATE: NEC America groundbreaking; Shute Road, Hillsboro.

12:45 a.m. WELCOME: Wacker Siltronic Corp. International Sales Meeting;
Japanese Gardens, Portland.

7:30 p.m. ATTEND: NEC America Dinner; Richard's Fifth Avenue Restaurant,
Portland.

Tuesday, October 2

12:30 p.m. Open House.

7 p.m. REMARKS: Unity '84 Kick-off Dinner; Marriott Hotel, Portland.

Wednesday, October 3

10 a.m. PARTICIPATE: Ceremony for Issuance of Postage Stamp/Kick off
National Crime Prevention Month; Main Branch, Salem Post Office.

10:45 a.m. TAPE PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS: Oregon Railroad
Association; Chemawa Road Railroad Crossing, Salem.

12:30 p.m. Open House.

2 p.m. REMARKS: Department of Human Resources Reception; Oregon
State Hospital, Salem.

3 p.m. PRESENT PRODUCTIVITY AWARD: Department of Motor Vehicles,
1905 Lana Avenue, NE, Salem.

4 p.m. PRESENT PRODUCTIVITY AWARD: Land Conservation and
Development, 1175 Court Street, NE, Salem.

5:30 p.m. PHOTO SESSION: Linn County Veterans Council; West Albany High

School, Albany.

Thursday, October 4
No Open House.

Friday, October 5

No Open House.

Noon SPEECH: Portland City Club; Benson Hotel, Portland.

2:30 p.m. PARTICIPATE: Economic Development Commission Retreat;
Rippling River Resort, Welches.

Saturday, October 6

9:30 a.m. OPENING REMARKS: University of Oregon Institute of Molecular
Biology; Hult Center, Eugene.

2 p.m. ATTEND: Fund Raiser for Sen. Tony Meeker; Amity.




Sunday, October 7
6:30 p.m. ATTEND: Chefs de Cuisine Society Annual Governor's Dinner; Benson

Hotel, Portland.

Monday, October 8
No Open House.
Noon SPEECH: West Salem Rotary Club; West Salem Kings Table, Salem.

Tuesday, October 9
No Open House

ATTEND: Inside '84; San Jose, Calif.

Wednesday, October 10

No Open House

Noon REMARKS/PRESENT AWARDS: Minority Enterprise Development
Week Luncheon; Lloyd Center Red Lion Motor Inn, Portland.

Thursday, October 11
No Open House

7:30 a.m. ATTEND: United Way Report Breakfast; St. Paul's Lutheran Church,
Salem.

Noon SPEECH: National Propeller Club Convention and American
Merchant Marine Conference; Jantzen Beach Red Lion Motor Inn,
Portland.

Friday, October 12
12:30 p.m. Open House.

Saturday, October 13
6 p.m. ATTEND: Testimonial Dinner honoring Sen. Jack Ripper; Coos Bay.

Sunday, October 14

Monday, October 15

No Open House.

12:10 p.m. SPEECH: Southeast Portland Rotary Club; The Rafters Restaurant,
Portland.

Tuesday, October 16
No Open House.

1 p.m. SPEECH: Burroughs Corporation Users Meeting; Jantzen Beach
Thunderbird Motor Inn, Portland.
6:30 p.m. SPEECH: National Association of Accountants, Portland Columbia

Dinner Meeting; Portland.

Wednesday, October 17

12:30 p.m. Open House.
6:30 p.m. SPEECH: Governor's Health, Fitness and Sports Annual Dinner;
Portland.

Thursday, October 18

No Open House.
6:30 p.m. ATTEND: Council for Economic Development Dinner; Eugene.




Friday, October 19
No Open House.

8 a.m. START: Make-a-Wish Foundation Marathon; Oregon State
Penitentiary, Salem.

1 p.m. WELCOME: National Association of Schools of Art and Design
Annual Meeting; Benson Hotel, Portland.

2 p.m. PARTICIPATE: Oregon Republican Roundtable; Portland.

6 p.m. ATTEND: Atiyeh Bros. Open House; SW Hall and Greenburg Road,
Portland.

7 p.m. PRESENT AWARDS: Oregon Peace Officers Association Governor's
Top 20 Banquet; International Dunes Restaurant, Oregon City.

Evening DROP BY: Oregon Historical Society Commemorative Ball; Lloyd

Center Red Lion, Portland.

Saturday, October 20
7:30 p.m. ATTEND: Ewing Wedding; Woodland Chapel, Salem.

Sunday, October 21

Monday, October 22
12:30 p.m. Open House.

Tuesday, October 23
No Open House.

Wednesday, October 24
12:30 p.m. Open House.

Thursday, October 25
No Open House.

Friday, October 26
No Open House.

Noon SPEECH: Bend Chamber of Commerce; Bend.
4 p.m. RIBBON CUTTING/REMARKS: Oregon Military Museum; Camp
Withyecombe.

Saturday, October 27

Sunday, October 28

Monday, October 29
No Open House.

Tuesday, October 30
No Open House.
9 a.m. KEYNOTE SPEECH: Oregon Small Business Conference; Jantzen

Beach Thunderbird, Portland.

Wednesday, October 31
12:30 p.m. Open House.




